t_KTPA callsign
9/4/2020 14:25 ASH6147
9/4/2020 14:33 NKS178
9/4/2020 14:36 DAL782
9/4/2020 14:51 SWA1671
9/4/2020 15:28 SWA120
9/4/2020 20:13 SWA689

ac_type
E75L
A320
A320
B737
B737
B738

registratior dep_rwy

N87339
N628NK
N365NW
N7813P
N799SW
N8694E

19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure

propulsion

jet_type

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

deviation_cause
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED



